APPENDIX II

Structures Listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places

National VT Approx

Entity/Building Register  Register  Arch Style Year Built
Wilmington Village X X
3 South Main St (C&D Offices) X X Greek Revival 1835
7 South Main St (Pub) X X 1910
9 South Main St (apts) X X 1870-1880
16 South Main St (Library) X X Colonial Revival 1906
14 South Main St (Church) X X Greek Revival 1835
12 South Main St (behind chuch) X X 1800
10 South Main St (Ponchos) X X Greek Revival 1854
behind Poncho's (barn) X X 1854
8 South Main St (Anchor) X X Greek Revival 1850
6 South Main St ( Houston) X X Greek, Italiante influence 1855
4 South Main St (Streeter) X X Greek Revival 1840
1 East Main St (Home Center) X X French 2nd Empire 1880
3 East Main St (Heritage) X X Greek Revival 1900
3 East Main St (Twice Blessed) X X Greek Revival 1860
7 East Main St (Masonic Hall) X X 1890
9 East Main St (Grey Bldg) X X 1890
13 East Main St (church) X X Queen Anne 1883
17 East Main St (apt bldg) X X 1880
part of 17 E Main (barn) X X 1880
19 East Main St (red bldg) X X 1910
21 East Main St (crner Beaver St) X X Greek Revival various
24 East Main St (Laterre) X X Queen Anne 1880
20 East Main St (Hamilton Apts) X X Colonial Revival 1885
14 East Main St (Mazelli) X X 1865
10 East Main St (white house) X X 1870
8 East Main St (white house) X X Carpenter Gothic 1870
2 East Main St (Town Clerk) X X Greek Revival 1850
2 East Main St (Town Offices) X X Italiante 1850
3 North Main St (Brewery) X X 1850
5 North Main St (Suddell) X X Greek Revival 1840
7 North Main St (Palmer) X X Greek Revival 1840
2 Lisle Hill (corner N Main) X X 1890-1900
17 North Main St (Eldred) X X 1890-1900
17 North Main St (Outbuilding) X X
18 North Main St (Old Red Mill) X X 1828/1902
8 North Main St (Church) X X Greek Revival 1833

126 |[Page



Entity/Building

6 North Main St (Beyond Imag)
7 West Main St (Antiques)

9 West Main St

11 West Main St (Quaigh)

15 West Main St (VT House)

17 West Main St (Bartleby's)

21 West Main St (Chamber)

27 West Main St (Hayseed/Fash)
31 West Main St (apts)

33 West Main St (Folly Foods)
35 West Main St (Rafuse)

37 West Main St (Bauman)

36 West Main St (Zoars)

34 West Main St (Liquor)

30 West Main St (Norton)

28 West Main St (Country Store)
24 West Main St (Sotheby's)

22 West Main St (Pick/McGr)

20 West Main St (Roost)

16 West Main St (Incurable)
behind 16 West Main barn

14 West Main St (Memorial Hall)
10 West Main St (Crafts Inn)

36 Sturgis Dr (Crows Nest)

31 Town Hwy (Medbryvlle Brge)
1 School St (High School)

29/30 Shafter St (Round House)

127 |Page

National
Register

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

VT
Register

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Arch Style

Greek Revival

Greek Revival
Greek Revival

Greek Revival

Greek Revival
*

*

Colonial/Cape

Greek Revival
Greek Revival
Greek Revival
Greek Revival

Colonial Revival
Colonial Revival

Approx
Year Built

1840
1865
1900
1839
1850
1840-1850
1925/1970
1840/1850
1865
1919
1840
1840
1880

1760
1836
1840
1836
1840
1845
1900
1902
1898



This Ordinance is hereby adopted by the Selectboard of the Town of Wilmington on the second day of
April, 2024, and shall, unless a petition is filed as provided by law, become effective April 23, 2024, which
is twenty-one days from this date.

Wilmington Selectboard

Thomas Fitzgerald

John Gannon

Vince Rice

Sarah Fisher

Tony Tribuno

128 |[Page



