APPENDIX II
Structures Listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places

Entity/Building	National Register	VT Register	Arch Style	Approx Year Built
Wilmington Village	Χ	Χ		
3 South Main St (C&D Offices)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1835
7 South Main St (Pub)	Χ	Χ		1910
9 South Main St (apts)	Χ	Χ		1870-1880
16 South Main St (Library)	Χ	Χ	Colonial Revival	1906
14 South Main St (Church)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1835
12 South Main St (behind chuch)	Χ	Χ		1800
10 South Main St (Ponchos)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1854
behind Poncho's (barn)	Χ	Χ		1854
8 South Main St (Anchor)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1850
6 South Main St ( Houston)	Χ	Χ	Greek, Italiante influence	1855
4 South Main St (Streeter)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
1 East Main St (Home Center)	Χ	Χ	French 2nd Empire	1880
3 East Main St (Heritage)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1900
3 East Main St (Twice Blessed)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1860
7 East Main St (Masonic Hall)	Χ	Χ		1890
9 East Main St (Grey Bldg)	Χ	Χ		1890
13 East Main St (church)	Χ	Χ	Queen Anne	1883
17 East Main St (apt bldg)	Χ	Χ		1880
part of 17 E Main (barn)	Χ	Χ		1880
19 East Main St (red bldg)	Χ	Χ		1910
21 East Main St (crner Beaver St)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	various
24 East Main St (Laterre)	Χ	Χ	Queen Anne	1880
20 East Main St (Hamilton Apts)	Χ	Χ	Colonial Revival	1885
14 East Main St (Mazelli)	Χ	Χ		1865
10 East Main St (white house)	Χ	Χ		1870
8 East Main St (white house)	Χ	Χ	Carpenter Gothic	1870
2 East Main St (Town Clerk)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1850
2 East Main St (Town Offices)	Χ	Χ	Italiante	1850
3 North Main St (Brewery)	Χ	Χ		1850
5 North Main St (Suddell)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
7 North Main St (Palmer)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
2 Lisle Hill (corner N Main)	Χ	Χ		1890-1900
17 North Main St (Eldred)	Χ	Χ		1890-1900
17 North Main St (Outbuilding)	X	Χ		
18 North Main St (Old Red Mill)	X	Χ		1828/1902
8 North Main St (Church)	X	X	Greek Revival	1833

Entity/Building	National Register	VT Register	Arch Style	Approx Year Built
6 North Main St (Beyond Imag)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
7 West Main St (Antiques)	Χ	Χ		1865
9 West Main St	Χ	Χ		1900
11 West Main St (Quaigh)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1839
15 West Main St (VT House)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1850
17 West Main St (Bartleby's)	Χ	Χ		1840-1850
21 West Main St (Chamber)	Χ	Χ	*	1925/1970
27 West Main St (Hayseed/Fash)	Χ	Χ		1840/1850
31 West Main St (apts)	Χ	Χ		1865
33 West Main St (Folly Foods)	Χ	Χ		1919
35 West Main St (Rafuse)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
37 West Main St (Bauman)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
36 West Main St (Zoars)	Χ	Χ	*	1880
34 West Main St (Liquor)	Χ	Χ	*	
30 West Main St (Norton)	Χ	Χ	Colonial/Cape	1760
28 West Main St (Country Store)	Χ	Χ		1836
24 West Main St (Sotheby's)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
22 West Main St (Pick/McGr)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1836
20 West Main St (Roost)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1840
16 West Main St (Incurable)	Χ	Χ	Greek Revival	1845
behind 16 West Main barn	Χ	Χ		1900
14 West Main St (Memorial Hall)	Χ	Χ	Colonial Revival	1902
10 West Main St (Crafts Inn)	Χ	Χ	Colonial Revival	1898
36 Sturgis Dr (Crows Nest)	Χ	Χ		
31 Town Hwy (Medbryvlle Brge)	Χ	Χ		
1 School St (High School)		Χ		
29/30 Shafter St (Round House)		Χ		

This Ordinance is hereby adopted by the Selectboard of the Town of Wilmington on the second day of April, 2024, and shall, unless a petition is filed as provided by law, become effective April 23, 2024, which is twenty-one days from this date.

Wilmington Selectboard			
Thomas Fitzgerald			
John Gannon			
Vince Rice			
Sarah Fisher			
Tony Tribuno			